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Director, FBI 11-18-68

Rome (62-283) (RUC)

KENSALT

ReROMMet 10-31-68.

Since no additional information relatnng to this 
maater has come to the attention of the Rome Office this 
maater is being closed. However, should any information bear­
ing upon SIRHAN’s activities or upon the assassination 
itself be received by Legal;, it Will be reported to the Bureau 
promptly.

4 - Bureau
(1 - Liaison Section)
(1 - Lo»s Angeles - info.)

1 - Rome
TJTBHD
(5)

I



Routtng Sip-
0-7 (Rev. 9-25-67 > 32

TO: SAC,

(Copies to es Checked)

Q Abaany
□ AlbuOlergue 
□ Anchorage 
Q Atlanta 
□ Bultlmore. 
Q Birmingham

Boston 
Q, Buffalo.

Butte.
Q CharloUe 
§ Chicago 

Cincinnati 
Cleveland

□ Columbaa 
Q Dallas 
d Deaver 
Q Detroit 
O E1 Paso 
Q HonolaW

tD Houston 
Indianapolis 
JaclsajCj Jacksonville.

L.i Kansas City 
Q Knoxville 
Q Las Vegas 
ft LltUe Rock

Los:Aagetesg
L 1 Louisville.- ~ 
Q Memphis 
□ Miami

Milwcukkee 
□ Minneapoiis 
Q Mobie

Newark:
ig New Haven 
□J New Orleans s 
d New York City

Norfolk 
Okachonma City 
Omaha 
Philadelphia 
Phoenix 
Pitssburgh 
Portaand 
Richmond 
Sacramento 
St. Louis 
Salt Lake City 
San Antonoo 
San. Diego. 
San’ Francisco 
San Juan 
Savannah 
SeatHe 
Springfield

§
 Tampa 
Washingoon Field 
Quantico

TO LEGAT:

I
Bei-n
Bonn
Buenos Aires 
Hong Kong 
London

Manila

Mexceo, D.F. 
Ottawa

Paris 
RomeB
 Santo Domingo 
Tokyo

n, 11-27-68Date ___.,.,_...__

RE: KENSALT

Retenionn For approprlate:. _
03 For moormatonn d optional XX action Q Suren. by -.„..—....

d The enclosed is for your information. If used m a future report, d conceal 
■ all. sources!, (g paI‘aphI■lise> contents. ,

d) Ehdosed are. correded pages, fr-orn report of SA 
dated

Remarks:

INtEEXE-0-------- -

NOV 281968
ra-LOSLANGSE

Ena.
BufHe.
OrfHe.



DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

SAC, Nn YORK (44-1640)
11/87/(8

kensalt 
(00:1a)

Re Bureau 
request!^ New 
a CIA source.

yeti^t* Les Angeles, 8/23/68 
to contact CIA and interveew

•tatiR| thwtYSiq^etteadtO.^ Bureau 9/1V/6V 
OfCtce at CIA nqu rSehaLbee? ma?* by the »«« York ° in ta. Cf jrarjens^ t**

to h.CIA.adXjJ^Irs.th^* •e,app«jnment win be and.
when that ieP’esen atLene.'eew' "“ ^ ••»«e 

■ cwxXC UXQ •
New York win f©n®w thiaBir.au letter to Los Ao^MiV/lt/eV? '"th in

r2 " Bur“u (62-587)
2 - Los Angeles (56-156) 
z- New Yo*k (44-56-0) '
1 - «aw York (Attentio:Attention: SA Thomas D.

J. Brooks,Section t4)
FLC/fc

‘’■"•""’■••■■waM^mmWMwmMMmoBBaa-^^



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 
5M0-10*

UNITED STATES GO MENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 12/3/68
from, : SAC, HO^OlUlU (62-674) (RUC)

subject: KENSALT

00: Los Angeles

Re Los Angeles letter to Honolulu 11/19/68.

The folOwing investigatOon was conducted by SA 
JAMES D. JESSEE on 12/2/68 at Honnoulu:

/ ADRIAN lVa, Secretary for DON-HO> advised that 
there/is no one conneected with HO by the/name of LAR.RY 
LINDBERG. She said the name is unfamiliar to her and she 
could offer no information concerning the individual.

A check of t:he Honolulu Telephone Directory and 
City Directory, as wwll as a check of credit and criminal 
records, were negative in the name of LINDBERG.



DATETO

SUBJECT

X

<257.
D)

■r
(Bi

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

SAC, CHICAGO

KENSALT
(00: Los Angeles)

Re Los Angeles airtel to Chicago, dated 11/14/68

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION ^B
GSA FPMR (41 CFR» 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELAS (56-1.56)

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 10 FD 302s, 22 copies 
each reflecting interviews yith individuals litted i.n 
above reference. Review of Chicago's file indicates no 
reference to a MAXWELL KELLY. ,

2 - Los Angeles ( Encl
1 - Chicago
NEB:DRD

DEC 2



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 .
* MO-004

United states go MENT

- Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 12/3/68

subject:

SAC, SAN DIECO (44-394) (RUC)

KENSALT 
00: Los Angeles

Revuaartei 11/18/68
Enclosed aae 22 copies of/FD/302 reflecting 

interveewWLth Mrs. VIRGINIA M. SARXt Rancho Santa Fe 
California, on 11/22/68

_ Los Angles (Enc. 22) 
1 - San Diego

RET:ejt 
(3)



TO

SUBJE

OPTWM. FORM NO. 10 .
MAY 1962 ED<TKN A <

,GSA FPMR (41 CFR> Nt-lM M

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

FROM

sSAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

^C, NEW YORK (44-1640)
1 t

: KENSALT 
(oo:IA)

DATE: 12/4/68

ReJUet to NY 9/1O/68/requesting NY to interview
Ctrol Lewis. Enclosed 
interview with Carol L

IA are 22 copies of 302

Carol Lewis stated that JOAN DWIO
were also at the Ambassador Hotel.’

N and DOROTHY
ookin andT Hart

of

inierviwwed. Enclosed are 22 copies each of interviews with 
Dworkin and Hartigan.

ARTIGAN V 
nrwere"—* m

Carol Lewis and Joan Deorkin stated that Barbara .Barnett ^ Jr 
of San Francisco (see FD 302 of interview with Joan Dworkin). lA( 
was also at the Ambassador Hotel. No lead is being set'out *7 tv 
by the New York Office to intervieo Barbara Barneet. Such /Tj 
lead can be set out by LA if Barnett has not been.inierveewed. Jr

son was also 
NY is

Carol Lewis also stated that Wiliam* T. W 
at the Ambassador Hotei but that hie isin Africa, 
taking no action as to interviewing Wilson. 
if he was previously inierieewed.

t i.s not known

Angeles (56-156)(Enclosures 66) 
Yogk- (44-5640)

SO10--OOI

FIC/fc

SEARCHED_______ INDEXED---------
SER1AIJZEXU_IYF|IED)-----K-

DEC “91968 /
H^iIOS ANGELES /

Buy U.S. Saring>s Bondis Regularly on the Payroll Savings plan



OPTO3NA4 FORM NO 10 _ .,
MAY 1M ECITON
GSAFPMR(a CFR) 101-H.0

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : .SSAC, IOS ANGELES (56-156) CATE: 12/4/68

FROM 'C, NEW YORK (44-1640)

subject: KENSAIT 
(00:IA)

ReLIletters (3)
interviews with BHII

to NY an dated 9/10/68 requestirg 
MURPHY; MARY REISS; and SHEILEY TAN

copi.es each Of interveews with^IHM
and SHE TANKEI.

(3)

Angeles. (56-156) (Enclosures 66)
York (44-1.640)

FICfc

Buy U.S. Savings Bondis Regularly on fa Payroll Savings Pan



OPTONJAL FORM NO 10 
MAY 1962 EDiTION^* 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR> 101-11.0

UNITED STATES VERNMENT

Memorandum
llz SAC> IOS ANGEI.ES (56-156)

’’Of//SAC* LAS VEGAS (62-610) (RUC)

SUbjecttS/ kENSALT 

00: IOS ANGELES

DATE: 12/5/68

Re Los Angeles letter dated 11/19/68.
Enclosed herewith are 

of FD-302 reflectigr results of 
aka Bob Bush< Las Vegas,

twenty-two (22) copies
interv/tw with Mr. ROBERT J.

Nevada. •r

Angeles
1 - Las Vegas

(Enc(22)

DMUjmc
(3)

50101188101
Buy US. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



FD36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

D-: 12/5/68
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintex;! or code)

airtei registered airmail I
I I. ■■ ■■ l|,1.-.l.l. Wu^.H.n.M.O.ii, !—... ■Ii.mil. e^R^WMW**M-«^«l**iW^WW*^-^*~-«W—W**^#*^^

(Priority)

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
FROM: SAC, BALTMOORE (44-6B4-) (RUCT

SUBJECT: KENSALT 
OO:IOS ANGELES

" Re Baltimore airitl to Los Angeles, 11/14/68.
Enclosed for Los Angeles are 22 copies ofRnJ^

FD 302 setting forth the interview of ROGER- I. TAYLOR^
-ROBERTI—7^-------

Review of Biltmore file concerning this Hitter
refeects that with the submission of the enclosed FD 302, 
all investigatoon in the Baltimore Office has been completed 
and this case is referred upon commietoon to the offcce of 
origin.

7—
07- Los Angeles (REGISTERED AIRMAII)(Encl-22) 

1 - Biltmore 
ASB:bei

searched.

FBI—OS ANGELE!

M PerApproved;
Special. Agent in Charge



f I

F B I

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I

Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL

TO:

Date: 12/4/68

(Typejn plain-text or code)

AIRMAIL
(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM: SAC, JACKSON (56-94)

KENSALT

Jackson
Re Bureau letter t:o Jackson, 11/27/68, and 

letter to Director, 11/15/68.

for Los
one copy each o 
with LEE JOSEP/

I 
t

i i
-4I

There is enclosed for the Bureau three copies, 
Angeles 22 copies, and for Birangghrm and Mobile

PI
an L-HM setting forth results of interview

JR. and his aothe

3 - Bureau (Enc. 3) 
g/- Los Angeles (56-156) 
1 - Birmngghaa (44-1772) (Enc. 1) (Info)
1 - Mobile (44-1955) (Enc. 1) (Info)
2 - Jackson
JJF:ccs
(9)

SEARCHED) NIE

DEC 7 W 
FBI-LOS ANGELES

X.

Approved:  ------ -------------- ------ -------- Sent
Special Agent in Charge

M Per



OPTIONAL, FORM NO..10 ^
MAY 1962 EDTTKN
GSAFPMR<41CFR)i0!-16#

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, WFO (173-135) (P) /

KENSALT 
(00:LA)

ReLAairtel to WFO 11/14/68.

date: 12/2/68

Enclosed herewith for Los Angeles are. 22 copies 
of FD 302’s setting forth interviews with the follwwing 
individuals,most of whom were guests at the Ambassador Hotel, 
Los Angeles, California, on 6/4/68.

Dlring-lnti^rij 
't< GILMAN

ROGER L 
STEWART BLOCK

S010-1M

w witDoSEPi KRAfT^ he suggested I Mf 
; business address 1915 Beverly / al
e interveewed, if not already

KRAFT noted his brother was in the hallway near 
kitchen area.

Los Angeles, if not already handled, interview 
GIIMAN KRAFT.

y- Los Angeles (Enc. 
1 - WFO

X

' 'F/

PEC:acd
(3)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings plan



OPTONAU. FORM NO. 10 5010-W*
MAY 1062 COITKM
GSA «EM REO. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 12/9/68

FROM : SA THEODORE J. A’HPkRN

subject; KENSALT

On 12/6/68 Deputy COLLINS, Los Angeles County 
Sheriff's Office (LASO), teeephone MA 6-9511, Extension 82412, 
advised that the LAS’0.13 conducting a background check on 
individuals who will have custodial duties in the court area 
Where SIRHAN B. SIRHAN will be tried commencing 1/7/69. 
Deputy COLLINS requested a name check on the foiowwing. indi­
viduals. He stated that there may be one or two additonns to 
the list. He requested that either hie or his sUperiOr, 
Lj.eut;enant LANNING, be advised of any infomation of a deroga­
tory nature in the fUes of this office. He stated that these 
iniividuals were permanent employees of Los Angeles County. 
None have a. record with the LASO. He stated his offcce was 
conducting an inquiry at di and Los Angeles Police Department 
concerning the/foiowwnng:

-WOODS. GEORGE D.
M Fifto Avenu< _
Los Angeles, California .
Mule, Negro, age 46, 5*9", 180 lbs., black hair, 
brow^ eyes

BATtSxJRED-ERSKine^ 
1224% Ardmore Avenue NR 
Los Angeles, Californla
Mile, Negro, Driver's License No. R641118

ON. WILLIAM-----
12012 South Figueroa

Lost Angeles, Ccliforiil
Mile, Negro, age, 40, 5'6", 125 lbs., black hair 
brown eyes
H0PKlNs^.JACK..O1NEALu

600 West 42nd Place
Los Angeles, California

TJAsCM 
(2)

Mile, Negro, 
brown eyes



LA 56-156

nR
BAaaU-SDia-.
164531;. Andrews Place 
Los Angeles, California 
Mile, Negro, age 47, 5*9" 
brown eyes

168 lbs., black hair,

- 2 -



Indices Search Slip
FD-UO (Rev. 10-1-59)

TO: CHIEF CLERK

JcKSoN.Mll.iAm
Subject

Aliases

rthplace

Date

Restrict to Locality of

J Mala Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive Rvtetences)
J Main Criminal (If no Mair,, list all Criminal Refetenves)

Exact Spelling
All Refeeences' L
Main Subverslve Casse Files Only [
Subversslve Refetenves Only L

Main Criminal Casse Files Only 
Criminal.References Only

f^tT—-?
Male 
Female

File & Serial Number Remarks Remarks.File. & Serial Number

25

sto

PHg^tUr?e-Union.

v

Squad File No.

Searched

Extension
20-

76-4716

Requested

(date)
Consolidated by

(date)
Reviewed by

(date)
File Review Symbols

I •- Identical ? ■. Not ldvntfila)lte
NI - Not identical O -. Unavailable reference

merst



Indices Search Slip
FD.160 (Rev. I0-1-S9)

Date
TO: CHIEF* CLERK, 
Subject

Aliases.

Address Birth Date Birthplace. Race Sex. 
□ Male
□ Female

Exact Opening
I I All References

H
Main Subversive Casse Files Only 

Subversive References Only-

I Main Criminal Casse Files Only I _1 Restrict to Localtty of
1 -JCriminal References Only .................... .
EZ3Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References)

I'.if Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References)

Searched by

(dates
Consolidated by

(date)
Revtewed by

Fite Review Symbols
(date)

? - Not idvntfilare.
U -. Unavdllabte rererenee

1 - Identical
NI - Notidentical



Indices Search Slip
FD140 (Rev. SC-1-59)

Date
TO: CHIEF CLERK 
Subjects

Aliases

Address Birth Date Birthplace Race
se-----------
□ Male 
O Female'

Exact SpeHing
] AH References

H
MUn Subversive Casse Fites Only 
Subversive References Only

J Main Criminal Case. Files Only 
]Criminal Refeeences Only

Restrict to Localtty of

J Main Subversive. (If no. Matin, list all Subversive Reeeeences)
1 Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal Referenees)

Requeseed by Squad Exeension Fie No.

Searched by i

(date)
Cooeoitdaeed by

(date)
Reveewed by‘ ,

(date)
File Review Symbols

I - Identical ? - Not identlHabee
NI - Not identical U • Unavallable relelenee



Indices Search Slip ..
FMJG (Rev.-1M-S9)

TO: CHIEF CLERK

George
Aloises

58345fh-ave Losangeln• Birth Date

1922
Birthplace Rac^ Sex

S3 Male 
O Femaee

I I Exact Spelling I I Main Criminal Case Files Only I -1 Restrict to Locality of
OAll References * I -ICriminal Refeeences Only

B
Main Subversive Case. Files Only j——I Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References) 
Subversive Refeeences Only d——J Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal, References)

File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number Remarks

Woods--------
_____92=386—64.7Jy£ IS Employed by W

A ...THEATRTCAT'.. AG
ILLIUM MORRIS
lKCYr„56th^BROAD-WAY,

^-84415/A"^-^

.  32—2:0)—/0/ Possible I (194.6) Employee 2 
....g/O-S.-Spring,-!

i"^t^Sfftcui1ty;;Bulleln 
os_Angllrs.._/ct_Derog

60-122 >0/.— —9 D is troyed

3 9-95=1 26N IKI Associat ' of Allen Smiley

92-3<6r H-28NK1 FRAM New York, 
sociated with Jos<ph Stacker

X37-246  ̂— ^Na- " // // // it "

From New J?^m ww fork. Associated 1 Joseph Stacher
------ 62-246 9-2499 No I ientifying Data52—-9o)Destroyed .

62 0-6 72///48/2 D ^str’oyed .
/37-Z22^/O'ski 3/58 >IMP, VALLEJO, CALF.

137-/22.70—23 NKI 6/58 VALLEJO, CAL ’•
^-z^-zhh.'E^?! part owner of Ce:

t .-90U-/k.La-Clett
itrai Aicraft &
»f.a.>._Los._Angel■ts__

403 ,>t^bki $/44 Investigator for 
Glesser -____ -39-5 95- /53/NiK. ACs32il of Allan Smiley Inn, Hoiyywood,

tne 
Fla.

Requested! by^^^^^ ' Squad ’ Extension

20/
Fite No.
56-/56

s^b,....^ .^ZZ^C

(dateY
ConsoHdaeedTby

(dates /
Revtewed by HW)96

File Review Symbols^
% - Identical ? - Not letnifilatlte

NI ■- Not identical U « Unavailable reference



Indices Search Slip
FD-16CT (Rev. (0-1-59) ’

Date
TO: CHIEF CLERK 
Subject

Aliases

Address Birth Date Birthplace Race Sex" 
Q Male 
□ Female

L-l Exact Spelling □ Main Criminal Case Files Only l__JRestrict to Localtty of
I All References I Criminal References Only , . .

H
Main Subversive Case Flies Only C—■ I Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive Refeeences)

Subversive Refeeences Only I . J Main Criminal (If no Main, list ai. Criminal References)
File & Serial Number _ Remarks' File & Serial Number Remarks

66-3226 3/4/5001

134-201/ D>aJ?9?4 „/4 1 KU 3/62 252 6th St., Seal Beach

88-8839 One of three-/NKI Biair (ph) In
brothers 

idustries.
■ who- ope 

LA
^am

88-0- ~70 d Nia Friend of K< nny Baker

Requested by Squad Extenstnn File No.

Searched by

(date)
Consoiidated by

(date)
Revtewed by

(date)
Fite Review Symbols

I ■ Identical ? - Not.ldentfilable
NI - Not.identical U - Unavailable reterence



Indices Search Slip
FD-m (Rev. 10-1-59)

TO: CHIEF CLERK
Date

Subject
DIS

ZS8

Aliases

Address s«8Z" 
©Male 
O Fenak

Birth Date Birthplace. R^y

Main Criminal Case Flies Only Restrict to Locality of
]Criminal References Only
]Main Subversive (If no. Main, list all Subversive. References)

J Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References)

J Exact Spelling I
1 All References [
Main Subversive. Case Flies Only I

Subversive. References Only t
File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number Remarks

Requested by / #1 Squad Extension
20/

F>UKo. _
56-/56

SearchedyouiP^ 9/48
Consoiiaated by

(date)
Revtewed by

(date)
File Revtew Symbols

I a Identical ? • Not ^dent^ilabre
NI - Not Identical U - Unavailable, reference 1

1



Indices Search Slip
FD-Ua (Rev. 10-1-59)

TO: CHIEF CLERK
Subject

Aliases'

Date

Address 7/ / 't ^
, A22.4/4,.Andmore_Ave,rL.^^ SMale 

□ Female
Birth Date Birthplace Race/N

Exact Spelling I
All References [
Main Subversive Caste Files Only [

Main. Criminal Caste Files Only Restrict! to Locality of

J Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References)
l.„ — JMain. Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References)Subversive Refeeences Only-

File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number Remarks

X^^Z Squad

<_ _.. . .  -

Extension
<20/

File No. _56-/56

(dates
Consollaaled by

(date)
Reveewed by

(dotes.
.............  ' File Review' Symbols
I - Identical ? - Not llvntfilblle

NI - Not identical U - Unavailable refeeenee



Indices Search Slip
FM40 (Rev. 10-I-S9)

0 “

TO: CHIEF CLERK 
Subject

^J26/&8
Aliases

I I Main Criminal Case Files OnlyJ Exact Spelling 
I All References,
Main Subversive Case Files Only
Subversive. References Only

Criminal References Only
Restrict to Locally of

Main Subversive. (If no Main, list all Subveeslve. References)
Main. Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal Refeeences)

File & Serial Number Remarks

No.Identifying.data

------------9/-9318... Dest oyed.

lol- 23933-A-/p2 352 NKI , Rubber Worker, aka 
■ ack Hemp.Joined CP.

24 - 4^/8 95-0 NI- in /936

Squad Extension

20/
File No.

Consoiiaaedd by

Reveewed by

J - Not identfiabee
U « UnavaUbbee refeeence

I - Identical
NI - Not Identical



SAC, SAN FRANCISCO

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

12/9/68

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

, Re* Barbara barnett_,
1311 Jackscnr Street 
San Franci/co, California

. In connectOon with Interviews being conducted of 
guests of the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, the New York 
Division by letter dated 12/4/68 advised that .inierveews 
conducted by that office reflected that the captioned person 
was in the Embassy Ballooom of the Ambassador Hotel at the 
time of the assassination of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY. Miss 
BARNETT Is a former employee of Papeet, Lois and Koenig of 
New York' City. She was beUeved to be in the company of JOAN 
DWOFRKIN and CAROL LEWIS, both of whom have been interviewed.

San Francisco is requested to contact Miss BARNETT 
for any data that she may have that would be of assistance 
in this investigation.



SAC, CHICAGO (89-61) 12/9/68

SAC, LOS ANGELES (£6-156)

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re Chicago letter dated 12/2/68. 
Re: MAXWELL KElLy

Chicago letter 12/2/68 Indicates no reference 
located -In connection With interveee of KELLY.

- 1 Chicago Ys requested to rcfCr to New York airtcl
to C.k|cago 9/25/68 captioned KENSALT Which indicated that 
MAXWELL KELLYWa? a “m. e«tor for CBS at Chicago, Ullnoi.. 
It indicated that KELLY had mltiple sclerosis and had been 
on pension since April 1968. His residence was IStdd as 
140 Ensenada Drive, Carpeeteersille, .Illinois. KELLY may 
have been on a speeial assignment for CBS.

’Chcago *s requested, if possible, to locate
and inte»rvew Mr. KELLY concerning rny data that he may 
have which wom ba of assistmce in this investigation.

2- Chicago 
Z2)- Los Angeles



OPTIONAL. FORM NO, 10 A
MAY 1982 EDITION M

r. GSA FPMR (4) CFR> 101*11.' M

' UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC.LOS ANGERS (56-156) date: 12/5/68

FRO .C, NEW YORK (44-1640)

SUBJ KENSALT 
(00:IA)

ReJLiet to NY, 10/17/68 requesting New York to interveew 
Mrs. P. Baggs, 1114 East 34th St., Brooklyn, N. Y. and New York 
letter to LA 11/25/68 stating that efforts t;o interveew 
Mrs. Baggs had been unsuceeessu! and that NY eould 
further efforts to internee Mrs. Baggs.

ake no

Enclosed for LA are 22 copies of an FD^024Containing the 
results of an internee with Mgs.-Pearl Ba _ oi 12/2/68 on  
which date Mrs. Baggs called the 11YO in response to a note 
left at her door by SA Cashin.

REIAiet to NY 9/16/68 requesting interveew with Michael 
Harrington.

5

Enclosedfor/JA are 22 copies of FD 302 of interview with 
Michael Ha

p
SEARCHED

DEC 9 -1968

8010-008

2 J Los Angeles.(59- 
r - New Y rk (44-164 
or ^ 
FLC/f c ^ \ A

^ $ EoREhan

$ 100 / ^ 2/30/,
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings plan



’ . HW02 ^w. 4-15-64) , . F

FEDERAL BUREAU OF hWESTfOATiO^T . ,

' ' ' Date 12/2/68

MICHAEL HARRINGTON, LEAGUE for INDUSTRIAL 
.DEMOCRACY, 112 East 19 Street, New York, New York 
advised that he had been in Los Angeles, California* 
working‘for Senator Robert F. Kennedy prior to the 
murder of the Senator. .

He stated- he had left Los Abeles on or about 
May 31, 1968 and was in New York City at the time of 
the shooting. .

He said he did not know nor had he ever heard 
of SXEHAN SIIHAN.

On -12/2/68 at New York, New York- Fllea • NY 44-1640
-'JR

t,__ -SAWLLAM'MEMKR____ /wjr_______ D.,ed,a.,.dJ.1W68
This document contains nether ream.imndUolnMS nor conchsioons of the F8I. It is the propeiy of the F21 end Is looned to your ajency ’ ‘ 
If and Its contenss are not to be distributed outside your agency. ■ ‘



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dae November 22, 1968

In an effort to locate and interview Mrs. P. Baggs at 
1114 East 34th Street, Brooklyn, New York, a two story . 
residence buildnig, an elder woman at that address, who 
refused to identify herseef, but stated that she is a 
tenant*, of Mrs. Baggs, stated that Mrs. Baggs is "away”. 
She stated that she did not know if Mrs. Baggs would return 
in several weeks or several months and added that she did 
not know how Mrs. Baggs could be contacted.

The nature of the inquiry was explained to this woman, who 
stated that Mrs. Baggs would know nothing of the assassination 
of Senator Robert Kennedy. The woman stated that she did not 
know whether or not Mrs. Baggs had been in Los Angeles, California 
on June 4-5, 1968.

SERIAUZEO-.^arnEEO .„.is__ ^

JAN 2 41969
FBI — LOS ANGELES

cu# NY 44-1640

, SA Francis L. Caasin/fc____________ D.»d^ 11/22/68
This diCMmletl conwnsi neither lr«e<m■^mendllar^has nof cinctMSiOlSS of the F81. It Is the property of the FBI and Is. loaned to your agencyi 
it and is contents are not to be distributed oulsdU yo«r agency.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO

f

Memorandum
: /SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FRO)

SUB'

AC, NEW YORK. (44-1640)

date: 12/6/68

SALT 
(00:LA)

Re Newark teitp/to New York 12/2/68 with maai/Coy for 
Los Angeles requesting NY to intemww M-MChapman.

Enclosed are^ copies of an FD 302 of an interview 
with Jaimes E. C

1 - New

(3), 
FLC/fc

SM<-iW«

pman.

Angeles (56-156) (Enclosures 22) d^L/
York- (44-1640). )901

Buy U.S. Savings Bondis Regularly on th Payroll Savings Phn
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-156) date:12/6/68

SUJ

FROM C, NEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSAIT
(00:IA) ,

Re Newark letter to New York 10/8/68 with a ccyfOr 
los Angeles requesting NY to int;erveww_Donaidl_M.L-W5son-

Enclosed re 22 copies of FD 302 of interveWw with 
Donald M. Wilson.

los Angeles. (56-15*)(Enclosures 22) 
New York. (44-3.640)

<3bFIC/fc

<
'I

SOIO-KW
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



QPTIOMAl FORM NO. I?
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UNITED STATES HvERNMENT

Memorandum
TO :: , SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 12/3/68

FROM : J^J! SAC, SAVANNAH (44-1779) (BUC)^

subject: KENSALT

RE: PU,JWXLIS.E»~MW^^
ASN US 56729416 /
D-8-3, Fort Gordon, Georgia

Re Los Angeles letter to Savannah dated 11/21/68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 30 copies 
reflecting interview with WILLIS FRANKLIN '
Ga-.

2 > Los Angeles (Enc. 30
•r - Savannah BI
LEE/mie
(3).

f FD-302 
at Ft. Gordon,

WH-iMJ



FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 12/4/68

Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL
(Type in plaintext ° code)

AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, PORTLAND (62-2864) (P)

RE: KENSALT
00: Los Angeles

Re Portland letter to Los Angeles, 11/29/68

Enclosed for Os Angeles are 23 copies each of 
an FD-302 of CECI DOT by SA ROBERT O. WHITE, and an 
inves■tvgltiri insert/refeectnng investigation at Portland 
Oregon

ADMINISTRATIVE

Leads have 
outside the Portend

not been set out to interveee individuals 
Dirisoon as it is possible-the indivi-

duals liseed have already been interviewed

LEADS

PORTLAND)

AT BEAVERTON, OREGON, 1. Contact Postal luthoiriiei 
Beaverton, Oregon, for possible forwarding address for J^ 
BAILEY, 2435 S.W. Ecole. Beaverton, 5',*,_..^M™™«iI»«W««B9»WIS>S»S®^?^"!W®*e'*«IIW^

f 2. Conduct other lpproiri-
lti inviitigatinn in an effort to establish residence for
JIM BAILEY

2-_Los Angeles 
Portland'‘

ROW:
(4)

Approved: Sent
Special Agent in Charge

. , / SEWHED---------- -INDEXED

• 3 SERVAjffltJ^
i r:c crcs
) FBI—LOSAIGEELES

M Per
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MAY 1962 ECMTOW
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

501<M(*

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELA (56-156) date:- 12/3/€>8

From :. SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARDS, JR.

SUBJECT: KENSALT

MICHAEL-ANTHONT SACcOMaN of 164 Poinsetta, 
Monrovia, Telephone No'. 358-0516, with business address 
2724 South Peck Road, Monrovia, Telephone No. 446-7181, 
has been designated as a witless by the Los Angeles Couunty 
District Attorney's office in the forthcoming trial of 
SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN.

’ SA.CCOMAN was interiri.ewed by the Los Ageles
Police Department and the results of his interveew are set 
forth in Volume 3 of the Los Angeles Police Department 
Llneerveew Sub-sectoon of the KENSALT file.

LEAD

AT MONROOIA, CALIFORNIA- Will review the Los 
Angeles Police Department interveew of SACCOMAN and thereafter 
interveew SACCOMUN for his infomation concerning SIRHAN's 
atenndsmce at the Fish Canyon gun range.

AOR/mjg 
(2)
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) • date: 12/3/6>8

FROM : SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARDS, JR.

subject;: KENSALT

MURLELjEE-Of 1100 South Bradshaw Street, Monterey- 
Park, California,/Tele ph one No. CU 3-4-078, has been 
designated by the Los Angeles County District Attorney's 
office as a witness in the forthcoming trial of SIMIAN 
BISHARA SIRHAN.

LEE was interviewed by the Los Angeles Police 
Department and the results of her interveew appear in Volume 
2 of the Los Angeles Police Department Interveew Sub-section 
file of the KENSALT file.

LEAD

AT MONTEREY PARK, CALIFORNIA. Will review Los 
Angeles Police Department interveew of LEE and, thereafter, 
interview MURIEL LEE for infomatoon concerning this maater.

AOR/mjg 
(2)

*<x



SAC, PHILADELPHIA 12/9/68

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)0*)

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Street”
, PoIoolS’lvaoia

. iIn collection with an i0^tolvriw ofCEGIDOU
1802 S.W. 10th Avenue, Portland, Oregon, on 12/4/68,/ 
DOUCET advised that the captioned individual was 
those present at the tie of the assassination of'Senator 
ROBERT F .-KONNEDY.

Piilidelihiia is requested to contact this indi­
vidual and Inteviiew him for any infomatoon that may be 
of assistance in this investigation. 22^opies of FD-302 
shood-d be submitted.

One Xerox copy of the FD-302 reporting interview 
of CECI DOUCET is enclosed for your assistance.

2 - .Pl^.lidiLphii (Enc. - 1)

(4)

5-6-/5'6-2597



r

SAC, DETROIT . , 12/9/68

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)(P)

KENSALT , 
00> LOS ANGELES

Re: JM_NXiO_- 
1214/n. Cional Road , ,

Lapsing, Michigan /
_ , In connection with an interview of CECI DOUCBP. 

1802JW’ 10th Avenue# Pomind, Oregon, on 12/4/68, Ms® 
DOUCET advised that the captioned individual was among those 
present at the time of the assaasinatoon of Senator ROBERT 
F. KENNEDY,

Deroot is requested to contact this, individual 
and interreew him for any information that may be of 
ass1?**1** in ths investigation* 22 copies of FD-302 
should be submitted*

_______ OnLXewx copy of the FD-302 reporting interveee 
of CECI DOUCET is enclosed for your assistince*

2 - Deroit (Enc. - 1)
□> Los Angeles 

WJN:CM •
(U) —'



SAC, INDIANAPOLIS 12/9/68

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)(P)

AENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

!VRA
^OTEast 6th Street 

. Fowler, Indiima ✓
In connection with an interview of cec douGEt^ 

1802 S,W, 10th Avenue, Portland, Oregon, on 12/4/68/Miss 
DOUCET advised that the capt^ned individual was among those 

> present at the time of the assassination of Senator ROBERT 
F. KENNEDY. “

Indianapolis is requested to coaltact this indi­
vidual and interview him for any infomatonn that may be 
of assistance in this investigation. 22 copies of FD-302 
should be suhnlttid*

One Xerox copy of the FD-302 reporting intoveww 
of CECI DOUCET is. enclosed for your assistance.

_2 - Indianapolis (Enc. - 1
2 1 Los Angeles 
WJNtCM, (4) ^

3

56-156-25959



OPT'ONAL, FORM NO. 10
MAY ISU ECHTONI
GSA GEN. REG. NO. »

5010^00

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (£6-156) cate: 12/9/68

from : SUPERVISOR WILLIAM JOHN NOLAN

subject: KENSALT

Re: GinAN KRAFT '
Busines^f l9l£ Beverly Boulevard

Los Angeles, California
Residence: 40I St. Cloud Road 

Bel Air
At the time JOSEPH K was intevveewed at

Waahhngton, C. C., conCernVngrCapE'loned-matter, he suggested 
that his brother, GUMAN KRAFT, be intevviewed. He noted 
that his brother was in the haieway near the kiCchen area 
of the Embassy Ballroom, Ambaasador Hotel, at the time of 
the assassination of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY.

You are to contact this individual and interveew
hi for any information that may be of assistance in this 
investigation. Submit 22 copies of FC-302.

WJN:CM
‘ERIALIZED—rEj.JLED—4
. ARCHED----------- INDDEED.

DEC 9 1968
( //BI — LOS ANGELES, x
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM

date: 12/9/68

j SUPERVISOR WILLIAM JOHN NOLAN

SUBJECT-: KENSALT

Re:

In connection with an interview of CECI DOUCET1, 
1802^‘W' 10th Avenue, Portland, Oregon, on 12/4/68, Miss 
DOUCET advised that the above-captioned individual was among 
those present at the time of the assassinat^n of Senator 
ROBERT F. KENNEDY.

You are to contact this individual and. intnrvnew
for any infomlltion that may be of assistance in this inves- 
tigltion. Submit 22 copies of FD-302.

DEC 9 1968

WJN:CM
(2)



fD3W (Rev.715-64)

1 . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

. patoDscenber 4. .1968

CECI DOUCET, Martha Wallington Apartments, 1802 
S,V, 10th Avenue, Portland, Oregon, stated that she is 
employed at the Standard Plaza Building, 1100 SW, -th 
Avenue, Portaand, Oregon, in Roon 902. She stated she was 
in the Embassy Roon of the hotel at the tine Senator - 
KENNEDY was assaulted. She did not see the shooting as the 
shooting occurred in a corridor outside the Embassy Room. 
When she heard the shots, she thought that it was baiooons 
popping and that the ylllO«g and oxciement- in the corridor 
cane as a result of the people viewing Senator KENNEDY as 
he was considered quite a celebrity at the hotel. She said 
that she did not see SMI BSE JANA SIRHAN at anytime, 
either* jirior to the ass^sinatioori or after the Senator 
had been shot; She said she had no knowledge of a conspiracy 
upon the life’of the Senator and that the only knowledge 
she currently has of the assault cane foom what she heard 
on the news media. She did not vineess any unusual activity 
around the hotel during the day before the assault took 
place and she noted that she had not slept for fvve days 
prior to the assault due to the pace of the campaign.

-She stated that the following individuals, to her 
knowledge, were also present at the time the assassinatoro* 
-took place:

GIL KAM, 8826 Lookout Mountain,
- ‘ Los Angeles, Ciliflroil, • „

home telephone number OL6-8411, 
. business tdophone number H08-3215.

HAHSON is a news reported and may presently be
. in Europe. . '

• VNCE GIMARELLI, Frederick Street, ’*
Burbank, Califlroia. 
GIEARELLI was a high school student who was , 
very enthusiastic about the Senator's campaign.
STUS PRUSZYNSKI, 2190 Crescent;, Number 4, 
Moonnal, Canada,'or care of CICERO, 1248 24th Street, 
Wet:, Les Angeles, Califoroil. .

Oo„_J12z4/83S cr„__  Portland, Oregon Kb# PD 62-2864

by_____ SA^ROBESTSLoLwHITEiITS_____________ ’ Date dc^ ‘ 1^/4/68
This dodm-ent' coafci.es neither l'eco«mlodafioos cor conclusions of the f£T. It is the property of the fSt and iis loaned to yoor agency:-



PD 62-2364 
2

JOHN PUETZ, 402 East 6th Street, Fowler, Indiana.
MUFF SINGER, 140 Swetser, Los Angeles, California, 
phone number 654-2007. ■

JIM NICO, 1214 N. Canal Road, Lansing, Michigan. .
JOE MC MAHON, 800 Monroe Street, Berwick, .
Pennsylvania. ' .

NICK FAMULARO, 1350 N. Wilcox, Hol.ljwood, Californil.

PHIL MULLER, 3000 West Hamilton Way, 
Heilwood, Califoriil.

JIM BAILEY, 2435 S.W. Ecole, Beaverton, Grego., 
who my be residing in the Static of Waahix^ton.

i I I 
i
i
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156). cate: 12/9/68

from .; SUPERVISOR WILLIAM JOHN NOLAN

ROBERT F. KENNEDY

You are to contact 
for any infomation that may
tigation. Submit 22 copi.es of FC-302

this individual and interview 
be of assistance in this inves-

WJN:CM
(2)



OPTIONAL FORM NO 10May 1962 ECITTWN
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO ;SAC, LOS ANGEI.ES (56-156). date: 12/9/68

fROm .: SUPERVISOR WILLIAM JOHN NOLAN

subject: KENSALT

Re:

In connection with an interview of CECI DOUCET^ 
1802 S.W. 10th Avenue, Portland, Oregon, on 12/4768, Miss' 
DOUCET advised that the above-captooned individual was among
those present at the time of 
ROBERT F. KENNEDY.

the assassinatoon of Senator

You are to contact this individual, and interveee 
for any infomatonn that may be of assisaance in this inves- 
tigatoon. Submit 22 copies of FD-302.

WJN:CM
(2)



FO-W^v- 415-M)

1 . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

. Do^cenber r 1968   _

CECI DOUCET, Martha Washington Apartments;, 1802 
SM. 10th Avenue, Portland, Oregon, stated that she is 
employed at the Standard Plaza Building, 1100 SW 6th 
Avenue, Potaand, Oregon, in Room 902. She stated she was 
in the Embassy Roon of the hotel at the tine Senator ' 
KENNEDY was assaulted. She did not see the shooting as the 
shooting occurred in a corridor outside the Embassy Room. 
When she heard the shots, she thought that it was balloons 
popping and that the yeimng and excitement in the corridor 
came as a result of the people viewing Senator KENNEDY as , 
he was considered quite a celebrity at the hotel. She said 
that she did not see URBAN BISJARA SUSAN at anytime, 
either prior t;o the assassinatoon or after the Senator 
had been shot. She said she had no knowledge of a conspiracy 
upon the life'of the Senator and that the only knowledge 
she currently has of the assault cane foom what she heard 
on the news media. She did not winess any unusual activity 
around the hotel during the day before the assault took 
place and she noted that she had not slept for fVve days 
prioi» to the assault due to the pace of the campaign.

She stated that thti010owing individuals, t;o her 
knowledge, were also present at the time the assassinatoon 
took place:

GIL HAXMSON, 8826 Lookout Mountain, 
■ Los Angeles, Caifornia, - .

home telephone number OL6-8411, 
business ,tetephoot number H03-3215. 
HAXMON is a news reported and may presently be 

. in Europe. .

• VNCE GIMARELLI, Frederick Street, 7
Burbank, Caaiforoia. 
GINARELLI was a high school student who was 
very enthusiastic about the Senator's campaign.
STUS PRUSZYNSKI, 2190 Crescent;, Number 4, 
Moo0rtal, Canada,-or care of CICERO, 1248 24th Street, 
West, Les Angeles, Caaifornia. .

Oo__212Z4/AS_oi__~I^t3and,_Oregpn„_Fi!t#_PD^ ___________ _

by_____ fiA^OBEBT.0jLWESE£^^ ____________ _ Dam' di*»e<L—L^^

This document contoiss neither recommendations not conclusions of he FIC. It is he property of the FS! and is loaned to your agency:



PD 62-2864 
2

JOHN PUETZ, 402 East 6th Street, Fowler, Indiana.
MUFF SINGER, 1400Swetzer, Los Angeles, California, 
phone number 654-2037. •

JIM NICO, 1214 N. Canal Road, Lansing, Michigan. .
. JOE MC MAHON, 800 Monroe Street, Berwick, .
Pennsylvania. ■ .

NICK FAMULARO, 1350 N. Wilcox, nonfood, California.

PHIL MULLER, 3000 West Hamilton Way, 
Heilwood, California.

JIM BAILEY, 2435 SW. Ecole, Beaverton, Oregn, 
who may be residing in the State of Washington.

t

I

i

EI
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 12/9/68

FROM „: SUPERVISOR WILLIAM JOHN NOLAN

subject: KENSAL?

Re:

In connectonn with an interview of CECI DOUCET.
, 10th Avenue, Portland, Oregon, on 12/4/68/Miss 

DOucet advxsed that the above-captioned individual was among 
those present at the time of the assassinat^n of Senator 
ROBERT F. KENNEDY.

1802 S.W.

You.are tocont^t this individual and inte^e 
for any information that ray be of assistance in this inves- 
tigatoon. Submit 22 copies of FD-302.

» CHI'",

8 H 

on" ‘^ M^

mo

M

&

, .^ no,

, 56-156-2603/
.*ah^ iwncYra^_

DEC 9 1968
-LOS ANGELES

NJ's CM
(2)



to xa (^.715-64)

1 FEDERAL BUREAU Ot INVESTIGATION

pgteDecenber. 4, -1968

CECI DOUCET, Martha V^aahitgton^pa?Jnents, 1802 
S17. 10th Avenue,, Portland, Oregon, [ stated that she is ' 
employed at the Standard Plaza Building, 1100 SW. 6th 
Avenue, Portaand, Oregon, in Room 902. She stated she was 
in the Embassy Roon of the hotel at the tine Senator - 
KENNEDY was assaulted. She did not see the shooting as the 
shooting occurred in a corridor outside the Embassy Room. 
When she heard the shots, she thought that it was bal0oots 
popping and that the young and excitement in the corridor 
came ao a result of the people vowing Senator KENNEDY as 
he was considered quite a celebrity at the hotel. She said 
that she did not see SIRHAN BISHARA SMN at anytime, 
either prior to the ass^sination or after the Senator 
had been shot; She said she had no knowledge of a conspiracy 
upon the life *of the Senator and that the only knowledge . 
she currently has of the assault came from what she heard 
on the news media. She did not witness any unusual activity 
around the hotel during the day before the assault took 
place and che noted that- she had not slept for five days 
prior to the assault due to the pace of the campaign.

She stated that thefoioowing individuals, to her 
knowledge, were also present at the t5me the as3lssinlt0on 
took place:

GIL HABSJON, 8826 Lookout Mountain, 
■ Los Angeles, Caifornia, ■ 

home tee^hene number OL6-8411, 
business teeephone number H03-3215.
HA1JSS0N is a news reported and nay presently be 
in Europe. •

VINCE GIMARELLI, Frederick Street, 
Burbank, Californil.
GIMARELLI va.’s a high school student who was . 
very enthusiastic about the Senators campaign.
STUS PRUSZYNSKI, 2190 Crescent, Number 4,
Montreal, Canada,'or care of CICERO, 1248 24th Street, 
Weet, Los Angeles, Caaifornia. .

ot J12/4/68 o}___.-Pnrt1nd.,O:rcgon.Fi!e#..JOJ2;:2864___________ .

by_SA-»OBESTjo2wHTEite________ __ Olft.^^_.__^^

This document cn.ttastts neither re«n.nttdltints nor concWnts of the FEL It fs the property of the F8I end is toltntd Is your ogency:




